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X CAMPEONATO DE ESPAÑA ALEVIN
Madrid, 13 - 16/7/2023

Prueba 16 Fem., 400m Estilos Alevín Femenino
14/07/2023 - 18:34 Resultados
MMN 12 5:09.91 GARCÍA MAURI CRISTINA ZARAGOZA 28/06/2007
MMN 11 5:20.75 TOPE RFEN
RC 5:08.58 CABANES GARZÁS Laura 01401 TARRAGONA 19/07/2019

Mínima 11: 6:25.45;  12: 5:54.70
Puntos: FINA 2023

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts

11 años

1. BURGUERA VALENS Maria Antonia 12 C.N. Felanitx 5:43.31 - 467
50m: 35.21 35.21 150m: 2:02.38 45.15 250m: 3:37.00 50.19 350m: 5:07.23 37.99

100m: 1:17.23 42.02 200m: 2:46.81 44.43 300m: 4:29.24 52.24 400m: 5:43.31 36.08

2. MONTIJANO SEQUERA Nerea 12 C.D. Natacion Andujar 5:43.40 - 466
50m: 36.16 36.16 150m: 2:09.00 47.71 250m: 3:41.70 46.70 350m: 5:07.17 38.40

100m: 1:21.29 45.13 200m: 2:55.00 46.00 300m: 4:28.77 47.07 400m: 5:43.40 36.23

3. GAMBOA DURAN Alejandra 12 Navial 5:44.78 - 461
50m: 36.87 36.87 150m: 2:07.65 47.19 250m: 3:40.25 46.53 350m: 5:07.52 40.19

100m: 1:20.46 43.59 200m: 2:53.72 46.07 300m: 4:27.33 47.08 400m: 5:44.78 37.26

4. CUESTA KCHITIL Nara 12 C.N.Salou 5:52.29 - 432
50m: 36.16 36.16 150m: 2:05.19 44.90 250m: 3:41.19 52.38 350m: 5:12.51 40.03

100m: 1:20.29 44.13 200m: 2:48.81 43.62 300m: 4:32.48 51.29 400m: 5:52.29 39.78

5. BONDARENKO SOLTS Sofia 12 Club Natacion C.M.D. Horadada 5:54.43 - 424
50m: 38.40 38.40 150m: 2:08.53 45.86 250m: 3:45.31 51.82 350m: 5:17.24 39.24

100m: 1:22.67 44.27 200m: 2:53.49 44.96 300m: 4:38.00 52.69 400m: 5:54.43 37.19

6. WOOD MESA Maria 12 C.N. Las Palmas 5:59.41 - 407
50m: 39.22 39.22 150m: 2:16.13 49.22 250m: 3:51.59 49.03 350m: 5:20.91 40.04

100m: 1:26.91 47.69 200m: 3:02.56 46.43 300m: 4:40.87 49.28 400m: 5:59.41 38.50

7. CARRERA PEREZ Naia 12 C.N. Santa Olaya 6:08.36 - 378
50m: 39.52 39.52 150m: 2:14.42 45.53 250m: 3:52.69 54.34 350m: 5:28.10 40.94

100m: 1:28.89 49.37 200m: 2:58.35 43.93 300m: 4:47.16 54.47 400m: 6:08.36 40.26

8. GONZALEZ PEREZ Angela 12 C.N. Santa Olaya 6:10.50 - 371
50m: 39.75 39.75 150m: 2:16.35 48.38 250m: 3:55.65 52.93 350m: 5:30.84 42.24

100m: 1:27.97 48.22 200m: 3:02.72 46.37 300m: 4:48.60 52.95 400m: 6:10.50 39.66

9. LOPEZ CUBILLAS Carla 12 A.D. Rivas Natación 6:10.87 - 370
50m: 38.65 38.65 150m: 2:15.99 50.56 250m: 3:56.86 51.24 350m: 5:29.92 40.96

100m: 1:25.43 46.78 200m: 3:05.62 49.63 300m: 4:48.96 52.10 400m: 6:10.87 40.95

10. CASTILLO PRADO Neus 12 E.M. El Olivar 6:12.95 - 364
50m: 40.03 40.03 150m: 2:16.94 49.24 250m: 3:57.70 53.42 350m: 5:32.66 41.59

100m: 1:27.70 47.67 200m: 3:04.28 47.34 300m: 4:51.07 53.37 400m: 6:12.95 40.29

11. FERNANDEZ GONZALEZ Cristina 12 C.N. Madrid Moscardo 6:13.71 - 362
50m: 38.17 38.17 150m: 2:12.98 48.37 250m: 3:54.05 52.21 350m: 5:30.13 43.85

100m: 1:24.61 46.44 200m: 3:01.84 48.86 300m: 4:46.28 52.23 400m: 6:13.71 43.58

12. ALONSO PÉREZ Ines 12 R.G.C. Covadonga 6:14.69 - 359
50m: 44.78 44.78 150m: 2:23.75 48.26 250m: 4:01.58 52.09 350m: 5:35.61 41.59

100m: 1:35.49 50.71 200m: 3:09.49 45.74 300m: 4:54.02 52.44 400m: 6:14.69 39.08
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13. HUETOS PEÑA Barbara 12 A.D. Rivas Natación 6:16.72 - 353
50m: 44.10 44.10 150m: 2:26.85 48.42 250m: 4:05.18 51.83 350m: 5:37.85 39.82

100m: 1:38.43 54.33 200m: 3:13.35 46.50 300m: 4:58.03 52.85 400m: 6:16.72 38.87

14. GARCÍA SEVILLA Marina 12 C.N Piera 2012 6:20.40 - 343
50m: 38.82 38.82 150m: 2:15.16 50.05 250m: 3:58.92 54.65 350m: 5:37.76 42.32

100m: 1:25.11 46.29 200m: 3:04.27 49.11 300m: 4:55.44 56.52 400m: 6:20.40 42.64

15. BLANCA GARCIA Valeria 12 C.N. Sabadell 6:20.46 - 343
50m: 44.87 44.87 150m: 2:26.03 48.17 250m: 4:04.09 52.70 350m: 5:40.80 42.95

100m: 1:37.86 52.99 200m: 3:11.39 45.36 300m: 4:57.85 53.76 400m: 6:20.46 39.66

16. POLO ALVIR Claudia 12 C.D.Alcarreño De S. 6:21.06 - 341
50m: 40.33 40.33 150m: 2:22.10 49.52 250m: 4:03.60 55.63 350m: 5:40.71 40.64

100m: 1:32.58 52.25 200m: 3:07.97 45.87 300m: 5:00.07 56.47 400m: 6:21.06 40.35

17. VACA TABOADA Lucia 12 Universidad de Granada 6:21.25 - 341
50m: 42.33 42.33 150m: 2:26.27 49.62 250m: 4:05.37 51.47 350m: 5:40.18 41.62

100m: 1:36.65 54.32 200m: 3:13.90 47.63 300m: 4:58.56 53.19 400m: 6:21.25 41.07

18. QUINTANA GARCIA Barbara 12 C.N. Galaico 6:21.86 - 339
50m: 43.44 43.44 150m: 2:25.08 50.69 250m: 4:05.78 52.32 350m: 5:41.47 42.27

100m: 1:34.39 50.95 200m: 3:13.46 48.38 300m: 4:59.20 53.42 400m: 6:21.86 40.39

19. PALAU MARIN Noa 12 C.N. Lleida 6:21.98 - 339
50m: 39.19 39.19 150m: 2:15.65 48.13 250m: 3:57.61 55.28 350m: 5:39.05 45.66

100m: 1:27.52 48.33 200m: 3:02.33 46.68 300m: 4:53.39 55.78 400m: 6:21.98 42.93

20. MARTÍNEZ RESMELLA Daniela 12 C.N. Plasencia 6:23.66 - 334
50m: 39.97 39.97 150m: 2:18.58 52.34 250m: 4:02.86 55.06 350m: 5:42.87 42.88

100m: 1:26.24 46.27 200m: 3:07.80 49.22 300m: 4:59.99 57.13 400m: 6:23.66 40.79

21. GARCIA BERNADI Abril 12 C.E. Mediterrani 6:27.01 - 326
50m: 40.72 40.72 150m: 2:20.14 51.74 250m: 4:05.22 54.95 350m: 5:44.61 44.17

100m: 1:28.40 47.68 200m: 3:10.27 50.13 300m: 5:00.44 55.22 400m: 6:27.01 42.40

22. GOMEZ CAMPINS Sibil.La 12 A. Master Baleares 6:28.36 - 322
50m: 44.48 44.48 150m: 2:26.10 48.26 250m: 4:04.44 52.93 350m: 5:45.29 45.83

100m: 1:37.84 53.36 200m: 3:11.51 45.41 300m: 4:59.46 55.02 400m: 6:28.36 43.07

23. SIMON HEREDIA Ariadna 12 E.M. El Olivar 6:30.24 - 317
50m: 46.15 46.15 150m: 2:29.91 50.87 250m: 4:11.76 54.21 350m: 5:49.79 43.89

100m: 1:39.04 52.89 200m: 3:17.55 47.64 300m: 5:05.90 54.14 400m: 6:30.24 40.45

24. DIAZ-PACHE CIDONCHA Mar 12 C.N. Culleredo 6:31.29 - 315
50m: 43.46 43.46 150m: 2:25.62 49.09 250m: 4:09.67 55.87 350m: 5:50.59 42.69

100m: 1:36.53 53.07 200m: 3:13.80 48.18 300m: 5:07.90 58.23 400m: 6:31.29 40.70

12 años

1. LOPEZ FERNANDEZ Macarena 11 Navial 5:22.98 - 560
50m: 32.93 32.93 150m: 1:52.69 41.33 250m: 3:21.20 48.56 350m: 4:47.26 37.51

100m: 1:11.36 38.43 200m: 2:32.64 39.95 300m: 4:09.75 48.55 400m: 5:22.98 35.72

2. MORERA PUJOLAR Clara 11 C.N. Olot 5:39.13 - 484
50m: 35.76 35.76 150m: 2:02.36 44.05 250m: 3:32.66 48.38 350m: 5:01.64 39.07

100m: 1:18.31 42.55 200m: 2:44.28 41.92 300m: 4:22.57 49.91 400m: 5:39.13 37.49
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3. FERNANDEZ ANDRADE Blanca 11 C.N. Jaen 5:43.30 - 467
50m: 34.80 34.80 150m: 2:04.16 47.26 250m: 3:36.02 46.79 350m: 5:04.59 40.52

100m: 1:16.90 42.10 200m: 2:49.23 45.07 300m: 4:24.07 48.05 400m: 5:43.30 38.71

4. CANTERO RODRIGUEZ-ALEGRIA Adriana11 R.G.C. Covadonga 5:44.66 - 461
50m: 36.89 36.89 150m: 2:07.59 45.24 250m: 3:38.95 48.19 350m: 5:06.78 39.28

100m: 1:22.35 45.46 200m: 2:50.76 43.17 300m: 4:27.50 48.55 400m: 5:44.66 37.88

5. BENFENATI Eva 11 C.N. La Salle-Palma 5:51.54 - 434
50m: 36.84 36.84 150m: 2:08.19 47.45 250m: 3:45.19 51.11 350m: 5:15.05 38.81

100m: 1:20.74 43.90 200m: 2:54.08 45.89 300m: 4:36.24 51.05 400m: 5:51.54 36.49

6. MENA OROZCO Carlota 11 C.D.N. Sanlucar 5:51.99 - 433
50m: 38.42 38.42 150m: 2:10.83 46.63 250m: 3:44.11 47.42 350m: 5:12.64 41.18

100m: 1:24.20 45.78 200m: 2:56.69 45.86 300m: 4:31.46 47.35 400m: 5:51.99 39.35

7. RAMON Y CAJAL CARRASCO Ines 11 Real Canoe N.C. 5:52.05 - 433
50m: 38.18 38.18 150m: 2:08.87 47.93 250m: 3:44.34 50.10 350m: 5:14.28 40.10

100m: 1:20.94 42.76 200m: 2:54.24 45.37 300m: 4:34.18 49.84 400m: 5:52.05 37.77

8. ROIG MORENO Laia 11 C.N.Sta.Eulalia Rio 5:52.20 - 432
50m: 34.96 34.96 150m: 2:07.73 47.77 250m: 3:43.68 49.82 350m: 5:15.22 40.30

100m: 1:19.96 45.00 200m: 2:53.86 46.13 300m: 4:34.92 51.24 400m: 5:52.20 36.98

9. MOLTO SANCHEZ Emma 11 C.N. Albacete 5:52.40 - 431
50m: 36.88 36.88 150m: 2:10.30 47.59 250m: 3:44.33 47.95 350m: 5:14.20 40.38

100m: 1:22.71 45.83 200m: 2:56.38 46.08 300m: 4:33.82 49.49 400m: 5:52.40 38.20

10. PÉREZ GIL Daniela 11 G.E. I E.G. 5:54.38 - 424
50m: 40.16 40.16 150m: 2:13.40 46.73 250m: 3:46.98 47.71 350m: 5:15.72 40.59

100m: 1:26.67 46.51 200m: 2:59.27 45.87 300m: 4:35.13 48.15 400m: 5:54.38 38.66

11. OLIVARES YAÑEZ Judith 11 U.E. Horta 5:56.29 - 417
50m: 35.19 35.19 150m: 2:06.97 49.94 250m: 3:43.18 50.86 350m: 5:16.14 40.50

100m: 1:17.03 41.84 200m: 2:52.32 45.35 300m: 4:35.64 52.46 400m: 5:56.29 40.15

12. VIDAL SADURNI Martina 11 C.N. Molins De Rei 5:57.46 - 413
50m: 37.59 37.59 150m: 2:10.55 48.08 250m: 3:48.02 53.08 350m: 5:19.93 38.49

100m: 1:22.47 44.88 200m: 2:54.94 44.39 300m: 4:41.44 53.42 400m: 5:57.46 37.53

13. PISA Maria Sofia 11 C.N. Las Palmas 5:58.40 - 410
50m: 37.73 37.73 150m: 2:10.39 46.65 250m: 3:46.23 51.07 350m: 5:19.91 41.00

100m: 1:23.74 46.01 200m: 2:55.16 44.77 300m: 4:38.91 52.68 400m: 5:58.40 38.49

14. VILLABAÑEZ DOMENECH Lucia 11 C.N. San Javier Mar Menor 5:58.54 - 410
50m: 38.92 38.92 150m: 2:14.22 47.35 250m: 3:49.16 48.68 350m: 5:19.84 41.82

100m: 1:26.87 47.95 200m: 3:00.48 46.26 300m: 4:38.02 48.86 400m: 5:58.54 38.70

15. PESUDO GARCÍA Carlota 11 C.D. Nados Castellon 5:59.09 - 408
50m: 39.84 39.84 150m: 2:11.71 44.30 250m: 3:45.23 50.27 350m: 5:20.17 42.04

100m: 1:27.41 47.57 200m: 2:54.96 43.25 300m: 4:38.13 52.90 400m: 5:59.09 38.92

16. CAMBIASSO PINZÓN Africa 11 C.N. Axarquia 5:59.15 - 407
50m: 37.77 37.77 150m: 2:09.70 46.53 250m: 3:46.01 52.45 350m: 5:20.96 40.00

100m: 1:23.17 45.40 200m: 2:53.56 43.86 300m: 4:40.96 54.95 400m: 5:59.15 38.19

17. BONET PEREZ Maria 11 C.N.Sta.Eulalia Rio 5:59.36 - 407
50m: 38.89 38.89 150m: 2:10.44 46.94 250m: 3:45.40 48.43 350m: 5:19.46 42.39

100m: 1:23.50 44.61 200m: 2:56.97 46.53 300m: 4:37.07 51.67 400m: 5:59.36 39.90
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18. DEL CASTILLO MARZAN Julia 11 Real Canoe N.C. 5:59.89 - 405
50m: 38.00 38.00 150m: 2:11.62 47.15 250m: 3:49.62 53.18 350m: 5:21.91 38.79

100m: 1:24.47 46.47 200m: 2:56.44 44.82 300m: 4:43.12 53.50 400m: 5:59.89 37.98

19. GERVENO PRADA Eva 11 Casino de La Coruña 6:02.37 - 397
50m: 39.23 39.23 150m: 2:16.18 49.51 250m: 3:52.88 50.10 350m: 5:23.29 40.24

100m: 1:26.67 47.44 200m: 3:02.78 46.60 300m: 4:43.05 50.17 400m: 6:02.37 39.08

20. LOSCERTALES CAZORLA Sara 11 C.D. El Valle 6:03.76 - 392
50m: 38.96 38.96 150m: 2:13.72 46.14 250m: 3:52.40 54.00 350m: 5:25.44 40.49

100m: 1:27.58 48.62 200m: 2:58.40 44.68 300m: 4:44.95 52.55 400m: 6:03.76 38.32

21. DERIPAPA Marianna 11 Club Natación Alfa Torrevieja 6:05.93 - 385
50m: 40.80 40.80 150m: 2:16.86 47.07 250m: 3:54.64 50.58 350m: 5:26.81 39.86

100m: 1:29.79 48.99 200m: 3:04.06 47.20 300m: 4:46.95 52.31 400m: 6:05.93 39.12

22. BESÓ ALBENDÍN Clara 11 C.N. San Javier Mar Menor 6:16.81 - 353
50m: 38.75 38.75 150m: 2:11.96 47.42 250m: 3:55.21 55.97 350m: 5:35.39 44.40

100m: 1:24.54 45.79 200m: 2:59.24 47.28 300m: 4:50.99 55.78 400m: 6:16.81 41.42

DSQ GARCIA CIFUENTES Leyre 11 C.N. Albacete -
Baja CARNERO GARCIA Vega 11 C.E. Mediterrani -


